

SPL. (E.) 96 of 2020
CNR WBUD01-000935-2020
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 17

Dt. 06.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Accused person on court bail Abdul Eklakh is absent without step.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Bar Association dated 05.02.2025, it has been requested not to pass any adverse order (except custody trial) on 06.02.2025 as Ld. Lawyers will remain busy for the 'Cultural Programme of Saraswati Puja (Sanskritik Sandhya)' to be held today.

Accordingly no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **28.07.2025** for appearance and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.