

SPL. (E.) 96 of 2020
CNR WBUD01-000935-2020
J.O. Code WB01460

Order No. 18

Dt. 28.07.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and supply of copy.

Accused person on court bail Abdul Eklakh is absent without step.

As per resolution of Uttar Dinajpur District Local Bar Association dated 28.07.2025, request has been placed for “Not to pass any adverse order or orders” in any suit/case on 28.07.2025 due to sudden demise of Ld. advocates Subhajit Saha and Bappaditya Barman and the resolution is for abstinence for work on 28.07.2025.

Accordingly no adverse is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **10.03.2026** for appearance and supply of copy.

D/c by me

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.

Judge, Special Court (E. Act.),
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur.